
Communique #5

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CYCLING FEDERATION
 2016 Track Series #2 - Arima Velodrome

27-28 Feb 2016 | Endurance Night Results

Rank Cyclist Name Club Time

Jodi Goodridge Arima Wheelers

Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers

Kollyn St. George Breakaway

Jhordan St. George Breakaway

Dahlia Palmer Team DPS

Teneil Campbell Team DPS

Rank Cyclist Name Club Time

Justin Baptiste Breakaway

Jabari Whiteman Breakaway

1 Nicholas Paul Breakaway

Kwesi Browne Arima Wheelers

Sei Daniel Arima Wheelers

Chaquille Henry Arima Wheelers

Emmanuel Watson PSL

Jovian Gomez PSL

Marlon Choo Ying PSL

Tinymite  Ladies -4 Laps

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Sylese Christian Rigtech Sonics

Juvenile Ladies-4 Laps

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Chenelle Walcott Unattached

2 Adrianna Seyjagat Arima Wheelers

3 Ashley Whiteman Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 D'angelo Harris Rigtech Sonics

2 Ryan D'abreau Arima Wheelers

3 Joshua Rawlins Southclaine

4 Leyton Fyfield Team Woods

Tinymite Boys-5 Laps

CATEGORY RESULTS

Men Open -  Team Sprint

2 49.90

3 51.06

46.22

Women Open -  Team Sprint

1 36.50

3 37.10

36.602
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Sylese Christian Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Adrianna Seyjagat Arima Wheelers

2 Chenelle Walcott Unattached

3 Ashley Whiteman Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 D'angelo Harris Rigtech Sonics

2 Josiah Philemon Open Road Challenge

3 Joshua Rawlins Southclaine

4 Ryan D'abreau Arima Wheelers

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Teniel Campbell Team DPS

2 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC

3 Christiane Farah PSL

4 Dahlia Palmer DPS

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jarod Phillips Chain Lynxs

2 Ashton Simpson Kinghts FR

3 Cowin Thomas Rigtech Sonics

4 Emmanuel Watson PSL

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC

2 Darius Beckles Open Road Challenge

3 Zion Pulido Rigtech Sonics

4 Michael Ackee Southclaine

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Ramon Belmontes Team DPS

2 Nicholas Paul Breakaway CC

3 Tyler Cole Team DPS

4 Ronell Woods Team Woods

Elite & Junior Ladies - 8 Laps

Elite 3 & 4 -8 Laps

Juveniles - 8 Laps

Juniors - 12 Laps

Tinymite Boys-Elimination

Tinymite  Ladies-Elimination

 Juvenile Ladies-Elimination
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jamol Eastmond Heatwave

2 Varun Maharajh Rigtech Sonics

3 Edwin Sutherland Heatwave

4 Kwesi Browne Arima Wheelers

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Cecil Hackett Chain Lynxs

2 Marlon Joseph Hummingbirds 

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Wayne Samuel Hummingbird

2 Joel Browne Arima Wheelers

3 Gregory D'andrade PSL

4 Robin Samuel The Braves

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kenny Young The Braves

2 Nicholson Phillips PSL

3 Peter Hernandez Hummingbirds

4 Pat Nelson The Braves

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds

2 Lennox Parris Southampton 

3 Beni Sumair Southampton 

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Christiane Farah PSL

2 Dahlia Palmer Team DPS

3 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC

4 Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine

2 Justin Baptiste Breakaway CC

3 Tirik Primus Arima Wheelers

4 Aaron Alleyne Rigtech Sonics

Elite & Junior Ladies - Elimination

Masters 50-59 - Elimination

Masters 60-69 - Elimination

Masters 70+ - 2 Laps

Juveniles - Elimination

Elite 1 & 2 - Elimination

Masters 40-49 - Elimination
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Tyler Cole Team DPS

2 Lorenzo Orosco Breakaway CC

3 Ronell Woods Team Woods

4 Tremayne Catwell The Braves

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Emmanuel Watson PSL

2 Roger Malco Team Foundation

3 Nevin Malco Team Foundation

4 Earl Rawlins Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Cecil Hackett Chain Lynxs

2 Cyril Fook PSL

3 Gregory D'andrade PSL

4 Michael Brown PSL

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds

2 Lennox Parris Southampton 

3 Benny Sumair Southampton 

4

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Teniel Campbell Team DPS

2 Christiane Farah PSL

3 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Garvin Nero Team DPS

2 Russel Elcock Team DPS

3 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC

4 Tyler Cole Team DPS

Elite & Junior Ladies - 10 Lap Points Race

Elite 1,2 & Invitational - 33 Laps

Juniors - Elimination

Elite 3 & 4 - Elimination

Masters Open - Points Race

Masters 70+ 3 Laps
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Andreas Pachecho Breakaway CC

2 Mickel Ellis Team Woods

3 Isaiah Simpson Knights FR

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Mickel Mitchell Rigtech Sonics

2 Victor Alexis Southampton

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Renee Fortune Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Maia Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Tyrese McMillan Arima Wheelers CC

2 Elijah Moses Bike Smith CC

3 Gabriel Fortune Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kyra Williams Open Road Challenge Accepted

2 Aaliyah Alexander Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Ryan Maharaj Breakaway CC

2 Jeron Woods Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Alexia Wilson Arima Wheelers CC

2 Brianna Ellis Team Woods

3 Shanika Fyfield Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Andreas Pachecho Breakaway CC

2 Mickel Ellis Team Woods

3 Isaiah Simpson Knights FR

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Renee Fortune Rigtech Sonics

YD - U7 Boys

YD - U9 Boys

YD - U9 Girls

YD - U11 Boys

YD - U11 Girls

YD - U7 Girls

YD - U7 Girls

YD - U13 Boys

YD - U13 Girls

YD - U7 Boys
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Mickel Mitchell Rigtech Sonics

2 Victor Alexis Southampton

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Maia Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Gabriel Fortune Rigtech Sonics

2 Tyrese McMillan Arima Wheelers CC

3 Judah Neverson Rigtech Sonics

4 Elijah Moses Bike Smith

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kyra Williams Open Road Challenge Accepted

2 Aaliyah Alexander Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Ryan Maharaj Breakaway CC

2 Jeron Woods Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Alexia Wilson Arima Wheelers CC

2 Brianna Ellis Team Woods

3 Shanika Fyfield Team Woods

YD - U11 Girls

YD - U13 Boys

YD - U13 Girls

YD - U9 Boys

YD - U9 Girls

YD - U11 Boys


